
Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Text

118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Planning and Development

Vendor: Brush Architects, Interstate Roof Systems Consultants, Inc. (IRSC), Kellermeyer Godfryt Hart Architects and

Engineers (KGH), Klein and Hoffman, Inc., and Mac Brady Associates, Inc.

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the “Preserves”) to extend previously executed

contracts

Good(s) or Service(s):  Roof consultant services

Original Contract Period:  One (1) year 11/30/2016 - 11/29/2017

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  One (1) year 11/30/2017 - 11/28/2018

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:   Any one contract not to exceed $25,000.00

Original Approval:  11/30/2016

Previous Increase(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  N/A

Estimated Fiscal Impact:  N/A

Accounts:  N/A

Contract Number(s):  16-53-73

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

District(s): 9 & 17

Summary: This request is for time only extensions for Brush Architects, Interstate Roof Systems Consultants, Inc.
(IRSC), Kellermeyer Godfryt Hart Architects and Engineers (KGH), Klein and Hoffman, Inc., and Mac Brady Associates,
Inc. of the pool. In November, 2016, a pre-qualified pool of twelve (12) roof consultants executed term agreements for an
original contract period of one year to provide inspection, design and construction management services for roofing
projects. Work for five (5) open task orders is expected to last beyond the November 29, 2017 contract end date. A time

File #: 17-0385, Version: 1

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 4/4/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-0385, Version: 1

extension is requested to complete these open task orders. No new task orders are anticipated.

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 4/4/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

